CARLETON COLLEGE
PARTICIPATION IN OFF-CAMPUS STUDIES CLASS OF 2010

The 493 members of the class of 2010 defined as June graduates and 12-term seniors, provide an
interesting profile of off-campus studies at Carleton:

74% of the class of 2010 studied off-campus.

364 individuals studied 467 times off-campus during their 4 years or twelve terms.

354 students earned off-campus study credit outside the United States 441 times.

Students patrticipated in 149 different off-campus programs in 57 different countries.

The attached tables, combined with the annual report “2009-10 Participation in Off-Campus Studies,
Academic Year,” offer a bifocal view of Carleton Off-Campus Studies. Several interesting highlights
include:

o 74% of the 364 students participated in one program, while 23% participated in two, and 3%
studied off-campus three times.

o Participation by program length was 53% for one term in length (10 weeks), 33% for one semester
(15 weeks), 13% for less than one term (usually summer or winter break programs), and 1% for
academic year-long programs (9+ months).

o 59% of the members of the Class of 2010 who studied off-campus went on Carleton off-campus
seminars taught by Carleton faculty for Carleton students. 4% of those who studied off-campus
participated in consortium programs (ACM, AKP, HECUA, etc.), and 37% of the class enrolled in
programs sponsored by other U.S. and foreign educational institutions.

o 59% of the class members studied off-campus as juniors. 25% studied off-campus as sophomores,
and 16% studied off-campus as seniors.

e 57% of the participants were women and 43% were men.

o 100% of these majors participated in off-campus studies:

African/African American Studies  Art History Asian Studies
French & Francophone Studies Latin American Studies Music
Russian Spanish Theater

e Over 70% of these majors studied off-campus:

American Studies Biology Cinema & Media Studies
Economics English Political Science
Religion Studio Art

This report covers students who earned Carleton credit on off-campus study programs.

Credit and non-credit internships, geology, biology and archeology field camps, and volunteer
experiences elsewhere provided additional off-campus study opportunities for the members of the class
of 2010.

Helena Kaufman, Director and Adviser Naomi Ziegler, Assistant Director and Adviser
Leslie Vanderwood, Program Coordinator Sean Green, Administrative Assistant
For more information: @ 507.222.4541 or B lvanderw@carleton.edu

Senior Class 2009



CLASS OF 2010 PARTICIPATION IN OFF-CAMPUS STUDY

Carleton College Off-Campus Seminars:
276 students (59%) and 28 programs (19%)

Program Name

Carleton Chinese Studies in Tianjin, China
Carleton Coastal Ecology in Australia
Carleton Economics in Cambridge, UK
Carleton English & Theater in London, UK
Carleton Francophone Studies in Mali
Carleton French Studies in Paris, France
Carleton Geology in Italy

Carleton Geology in New Zealand

Carleton German Program in Berlin, Germany

. Carleton Irish Literature in Ireland

. Carleton Middle East Mosaics

. Carleton New Media in NYC and Europe

. Carleton Political Economy in Beijing

. Carleton Political Science in Maastricht

. Carleton Political Science in Washington D.C.

. Carleton Russian in Moscow, Russia

. Carleton Social & Cultural Field Research in Guatemala

. Carleton Spanish in Madrid, Spain

. Carleton Spanish in Puebla, Mexico

. Carleton Studio Art in the South Pacific

. Carleton WB: Animal Biology in the Galapagos, Ecuador

. Carleton WB: Biodiversity, Conservation, and Development in Tanzania
. Carleton WB: Comparative Agroecology in the U.S. and China

. Carleton WB: Faith & Fiction: Exploring Israeli National Identity

. Carleton WB: Jazz History in NYC

. Carleton WB: Photography in Hawaii

. Carleton WB: Tropical Ecology in Costa Rica

28.

Carleton WB: Viennese Culture on Site, Austria

*WB = winter break

Carleton Consortia Programs:
students 19 (4%) and 10 programs (7%)

Associated Colleges of the Midwest Programs: Participants:
1. ACM Florence 2
2. ACM Chicago Semester in the Arts 1
3. ACM Japan Studies, Waseda U 3
4. ACM Newberry 1
5. ACM Tanzania 2
6. ACM Urban Studies in Chicago 3
Other Consortia programs: Participants:
1. Associated Kyoto Program 2
2. HECUA Community Internship in Latin America 1
3. HECUA Scandinavian Urban Study in Oslo, Norway 1
4. ISLE Program in Sri Lanka 3

Participants
13
14
19
26
15
18

1
4
11
3
13
Z
20
10
8
11
5
15

=
O BPANOOTWSAOOWOO

Senior Class 2009



CoNoGA~WNE

Other Programs:

172 Students (37%) and 111 programs (74%)

American University Cairo
American U Center Provence
Antioch Buddhist Study Kyoto
Antioch U Buddhist Studies in India
Arcadia University in Greece

ASA Salamanca, Spain

Augsburg Development Social Change, Cen Am

Bates College Dance Summer
Beijing Language Culture U, Summer

. Boston U Grenoble

. Boston U London Internship
. Budapest Semester in Mathematics at E6tvos U
. Budapest Semester in Cognitive Science

. Centre for Cross-Cultural Studies, Argentina
. CET in Beijing

. CET in Beijing — summer

. CET Harbin

. CET Harbin — summer

. CET Vietnam

. Ceu Global Aff Hungary, Summer

. CIEE Barcelona

. CIEE Dominican Republic

. CIEE Khon Kaen U, Thailand

. CIEE Rabat, Morocco

. Coe College Wilderness — BWCA

. Cornell U Iroquois Archaeology

. DIS Danish Institute for Study Abroad

. Eco Quest New Zealand

. Fordham U London Dramatc Acad

. Geology At Sogn Og Fjordane U

. Hamilton College in Madrid

. Hebrew U In Jerusalem

. | C Classical Study — Rome, Italy

. ICADS Natural Resource Mgmt, Costa Rica
. IES Barcelona, Spain

. IES Buenos Aires, Argentina

. IES Courtauld Institute, London, UK

. IES Delhi, India

. IES Granada, Spain

. IES Metropolitan Studies, Berlin, Germany
. IES Milan, Italy

. IES Salamanca, Spain

. Inter-u Chinese Studies China

. Int’l Sustainable Dev. Studies Inst. Thailand
. ISA Madrid Trimester

. ISA Malaga, Spain

. Japan Ctr For Michigan U

. Japan Studies, Tokyo Intl U

. Kansai Gaidai, Osaka, Japan

. Korea U Intl Summer Campus

. London School of Economics

. National U Of Singapore Direct

. Nat'l Theater Inst, USA

. OTS South Africa thru Duke

. Ots Tropical Studies thru Duke

. Queen Mary Coll Thru Butler U

PRPRPNNNRPNRRPRPRPRPRPNRPRPNRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRENRRPRPRPRPRPNRPRPRPPORPORPRPNORRPRPEPRPORORNERER

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

Round River Ecuador Highlands
Round River Namibia
SEA Education Association
Seoul National U, summer
Siena Liberal Arts, Italy
SIT Argentina: Human Rights
SIT Australia: Environment
SIT Bolivia
SIT Botswana: Ecology & Conservation
SIT Brazil
SIT Cameroon
SIT Chile: Education & Social Policy
SIT Ecuador: Comparative Ecology
SIT Ghana: African Diaspora
SIT Iceland, summer
SIT India
SIT India: Culture & Development
SIT Ireland
SIT Jordan
SIT Kenya: Development, Health, & Society
SIT Madagascar
SIT Madagascar: Ecology & Conservation
SIT Mongolia
SIT Morocco, summer
SIT South Africa: Multicultural Social Change
SIT South Africa: Education & Social Change
SIT Southern Cone: Economic Development
SIT Switzerland
SIT Tibetan & Himalayan Studies
SOAS London thru Arcadia U
Sophia U, Japan
The Swedish Program, Stockholm U
U Cambridge thru Butler IFSA
U College Dublin thru Butler IFSA
U College Cork, Ireland thru Butler IFSA
U Edinburgh Par Int Direct
U Fribourg Smr Int'l Organization
U Georgia in Cortona, Italy
U Haifa in Israel Direct
U Haifa: Peace & Conflict Studies
U Hong Kong, China, direct
U James Cook Australia thru Butler IFSA
U Mn In Montpellier France
U MN in Venezuela
U Mn Ortega Y Gasset In Toledo
U MN Study Int’l Development in Ecuador
U Otago, New Zealand thru Butler IFSA
U Oxford Worcestr thru Butler IFSA
U St. Andrews thru Butler
U Stirling thru Butler IFSA
U Sussex Direct
U Valparaiso Chile thru Butler IFSA
U Victoria, NZ thru Butler IFSA
Waseda U Japan Summer
Williams College Mystic Seaport

Senior Class 2009

PRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRNRPNVNRPRRPRPPRPREPRPRPNRPNRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPREPREPRPNRPNREPNRRPNRNRREPRPRERNRREPARRPWON



Participation by Country
. United Kingdom

. China

. Multiple Locations*
. Spain

. USA

. Denmark

. France

. Australia

O©oO~NOOUOITA,WNPE

26.

Participation by Region # %
Africa 37 8
Asia 78 17
Australia & Oceania 41 9
Europe 205 44
Latin America 51 11
Middle East 9 2
North America 26 5
Multiple Locations: Carleton New Media program in the 20 4
U.S. and Europe; Carleton Middle East Mosaics in
Africa, Middle East/Asia, Europe

467 100

Ecuador

. Mali

.Japan

. Germany

. Hungary

. Russia

. ltaly

. The Netherlands
. Mexico

. Ireland

. Israel

. New Zealand
. Costa Rica

. Tanzania

. Austria

. Guatemala

. India
Argentina

*Multiple Location Programs:

Carleton Studio Art in the South Pacific:
Cook Islands, New Zealand, Australia

Carleton Middle East Mosaics:

Egypt, Turkey, Morocco

Carleton New Media:

USA, Italy, Czech Republic
Augsburg Development & Social Change in Central America
El Salvador, Guatemala, Nicaragua

Count

59
47
42
26
26
21
21
16
15
15
13
12
11
11
10
10

A OTOTOTO OO NN 0O O

Participation by Country
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

Greece
Madagascar
Namibia
Norway
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Thailand
Bolivia
Chile
Iceland
Kenya
Morocco
Republic of Korea
Singapore
Venezuela
Botswana
Cameroon
Brazil
Dominican Republic
Egypt
Ghana
Jordan
Mongolia
Sweden
Switzerland
Vietnam

Senior Class 2010

Count

PRPRPPRPPRPPPRPPEPRPEPEPNNNNNNNNNDNNOOOLOLOWWW



Participation by Program Length # %
Less than 1 term 63 13
One term 246 53
One semester 153 33
Academic year 5 1
467 100
Participation by Program Sponsor # %
Carleton College 276 59
Consortia programs 19 4
Other programs 172 37
467 100
Participation by Class Year # %
Sophomore year (07-08) 118 25
Junior year (08-09) 275 59
Senior year (09-10) 74 16
467 100
Student Participation on Programs # %
One program 271 74
Two Programs 83 23
Three programs 10 3
364 100
Students by Gender # %
Women 206 57
Men 158 43
364 100
Student Participation by Term
Year AY SU FA FW WB WI WS SP | TOTAL
2004-05 0 2 0 0 0 0 0O O 2
2005-06 0 1 0 0 0 0 0O O 1
2006-07 0 1 0 0 0 1 0O O 2
2007-08 1 5 23 0 4 43 1 42 119
2008-09 5 28 138 1 15 42 2 38 269
2009-10 0 13 26 0 16 17 1 1 74
TOTAL 6 50 187 1 35 103 4 81 467

Senior Class 2010



Participation by Major % of majors in
(incl. double majors but not special majors) # Class 2010

African/African American Studies 1 100
American Studies 6 75
Art History 6 100
Asian Studies 2 100
Biology 46 74
Chemistry 10 33
Cinema & Media Studies 10 71
Classical Languages 3 75
Classical Studies 1 100
Computer Science 13 54
Economics 30 73
English 24 86
French & Francophone Studies 7 100
Geology 17 65
German 1 100
History 26 68
Latin American Studies 2 100
Mathematics 17 61
Music 2 100
Philosophy 4 57
Physics 6 40
Political Science 46 85
Psychology 31 69
Religion 9 75
Russian 4 100
Sociology/Anthropology 11 65
Spanish 4 100
Studio Art 22 96
Theater 3 100

Senior Class 2010



