

CARLETON COLLEGE PARTICIPATION IN OFF-CAMPUS STUDIES

CLASS OF 2010

The 493 members of the class of 2010 defined as June graduates and 12-term seniors, provide an interesting profile of off-campus studies at Carleton:

- 74% of the class of 2010 studied off-campus.
- 364 individuals studied 467 times off-campus during their 4 years or twelve terms.
- 354 students earned off-campus study credit outside the United States 441 times.
- Students participated in 149 different off-campus programs in 57 different countries.

The attached tables, combined with the annual report "2009-10 Participation in Off-Campus Studies, Academic Year," offer a bifocal view of Carleton Off-Campus Studies. Several interesting highlights include:

- 74% of the 364 students participated in one program, while 23% participated in two, and 3% studied off-campus three times.
- Participation by program length was 53% for one term in length (10 weeks), 33% for one semester (15 weeks), 13% for less than one term (usually summer or winter break programs), and 1% for academic year-long programs (9+ months).
- 59% of the members of the Class of 2010 who studied off-campus went on Carleton off-campus seminars taught by Carleton faculty for Carleton students. 4% of those who studied off-campus participated in consortium programs (ACM, AKP, HECUA, etc.), and 37% of the class enrolled in programs sponsored by other U.S. and foreign educational institutions.
- 59% of the class members studied off-campus as juniors. 25% studied off-campus as sophomores, and 16% studied off-campus as seniors.
- 57% of the participants were women and 43% were men.
- 100% of these majors participated in off-campus studies:

African/African American Studies Art History Asian Studies
French & Francophone Studies Latin American Studies
Russian Spanish Music
Theater

• Over 70% of these majors studied off-campus:

American Studies Biology Cinema & Media Studies

Economics English Political Science

Religion Studio Art

This report covers students who earned Carleton credit on off-campus study programs. Credit and non-credit internships, geology, biology and archeology field camps, and volunteer experiences elsewhere provided additional off-campus study opportunities for the members of the class of 2010.

Helena Kaufman, Director and Adviser
Leslie Vanderwood, Program Coordinator

Naomi Ziegler, Assistant Director and Adviser
Sean Green, Administrative Assistant

For more information: ① 507.222.4541 or *handerw@carleton.edu*

CLASS OF 2010 PARTICIPATION IN OFF-CAMPUS STUDY

Carleton College Off-Campus Seminars: 276 students (59%) and 28 programs (19%)

Program Name	Participants
1. Carleton Chinese Studies in Tianjin, China	13
Carleton Coastal Ecology in Australia	14
3. Carleton Economics in Cambridge, UK	19
4. Carleton English & Theater in London, UK	26
5. Carleton Francophone Studies in Mali	15
6. Carleton French Studies in Paris, France	18
7. Carleton Geology in Italy	1
Carleton Geology in New Zealand	4
9. Carleton German Program in Berlin, Germany	11
10. Carleton Irish Literature in Ireland	3
11. Carleton Middle East Mosaics	13
12. Carleton New Media in NYC and Europe	7
13. Carleton Political Economy in Beijing	20
14. Carleton Political Science in Maastricht	10
15. Carleton Political Science in Washington D.C.	8
16. Carleton Russian in Moscow, Russia	11
17. Carleton Social & Cultural Field Research in Guatemala	5
18. Carleton Spanish in Madrid, Spain	15
19. Carleton Spanish in Puebla, Mexico	9
20. Carleton Studio Art in the South Pacific	19
21. Carleton WB: Animal Biology in the Galapagos, Ecuador	8
22. Carleton WB: Biodiversity, Conservation, and Development in Tanzania	4
23. Carleton WB: Comparative Agroecology in the U.S. and China	3
24. Carleton WB: Faith & Fiction: Exploring Israeli National Identity	5
25. Carleton WB: Jazz History in NYC	2
26. Carleton WB: Photography in Hawaii	4
27. Carleton WB: Tropical Ecology in Costa Rica	4
28. Carleton WB: Viennese Culture on Site, Austria	5
*WB = winter break	

Carleton Consortia Programs: students 19 (4%) and 10 programs (7%)

Associated Colleges of the Midwest Programs:	Participants:
1. ACM Florence	2
ACM Chicago Semester in the Arts	1
3. ACM Japan Studies, Waseda U	3
4. ACM Newberry	1
5. ACM Tanzania	2
ACM Urban Studies in Chicago	3

Other	Consortia programs:	Participants:
1.	Associated Kyoto Program	2
2.	HECUA Community Internship in Latin America	1
3.	HECUA Scandinavian Urban Study in Oslo, Norway	1
4.	ISLE Program in Sri Lanka	3

Other Programs: 172 Students (37%) and 111 programs (74%)

1.	American University Cairo	1	57. Round River Ecuador Highlands	2
	American U Center Provence	1	58. Round River Namibia	3
3.	Antioch Buddhist Study Kyoto	2	59. SEA Education Association	1
	Antioch U Buddhist Studies in India	1	60. Seoul National U, summer	1
	Arcadia University in Greece	3	61. Siena Liberal Arts, Italy	4
6.	ASA Salamanca, Spain	1	62. SIT Argentina: Human Rights	1
7.	Augsburg Development Social Change, Cen Am	3	63. SIT Australia: Environment	1
	Bates College Dance Summer	1	64. SIT Bolivia	2
	Beijing Language Culture U, Summer	1	65. SIT Botswana: Ecology & Conservation	1
	Boston U Grenoble	1	66. SIT Brazil	1
	Boston U London Internship	1	67. SIT Cameroon	1
	Budapest Semester in Mathematics at Eötvos U	8	68. SIT Chile: Education & Social Policy	1
	Budapest Semester in Cognitive Science	2	69. SIT Ecuador: Comparative Ecology	2
	Centre for Cross-Cultural Studies, Argentina	1	70. SIT Ghana: African Diaspora	1
	CET in Beijing	1	71. SIT Iceland, summer	2
	CET in Beijing – summer	3	72. SIT India	1
	CET Harbin	1	73. SIT India: Culture & Development	1
	CET Harbin – summer	3	74. SIT Ireland	2
	CET Vietnam	1	75. SIT Jordan	1
	Ceu Global Aff Hungary, Summer	1		
	CIEE Barcelona	1	76. SIT Kenya: Development, Health, & Society	2 1
	CIEE Danceiona CIEE Dominican Republic		77. SIT Madagascar	2
	•	1	78. SIT Madagascar: Ecology & Conservation	1
	CIEE Khon Kaen U, Thailand	2	79. SIT Mongolia	
	CIEE Rabat, Morocco	1	80. SIT Morocco, summer	1
	Coe College Wilderness – BWCA	1	81. SIT South Africa: Multicultural Social Change	1
	Cornell U Iroquois Archaeology	1	82. SIT South Africa: Education & Social Change	1
	DIS Danish Institute for Study Abroad	21	83. SIT Southern Cone: Economic Development	1
	Eco Quest New Zealand	1	84. SIT Switzerland	1
	Fordham U London Dramatc Acad	1	85. SIT Tibetan & Himalayan Studies	1
	Geology At Sogn Og Fjordane U	2	86. SOAS London thru Arcadia U	1
	Hamilton College in Madrid	1	87. Sophia U, Japan	1
	Hebrew U In Jerusalem	1	88. The Swedish Program, Stockholm U	1
	I C Classical Study – Rome, Italy	1	89. U Cambridge thru Butler IFSA	2
	ICADS Natural Resource Mgmt, Costa Rica	1	90. U College Dublin thru Butler IFSA	1
	IES Barcelona, Spain	1	91. U College Cork, Ireland thru Butler IFSA	2
	IES Buenos Aires, Argentina	1	92. U Edinburgh Par Int Direct	1
	IES Courtauld Institute, London, UK	1	93. U Fribourg Smr Int'l Organization	1
	IES Delhi, India	1	94. U Georgia in Cortona, Italy	1
	IES Granada, Spain	2	95. U Haifa in Israel Direct	1
	IES Metropolitan Studies, Berlin, Germany	1	96. U Haifa: Peace & Conflict Studies	1
	IES Milan, Italy	1	97. U Hong Kong, China, direct	1
	IES Salamanca, Spain	2	98. U James Cook Australia thru Butler IFSA	1
	Inter-u Chinese Studies China	1	99. U Mn In Montpellier France	1
	Int'l Sustainable Dev. Studies Inst. Thailand	1	100. U MN in Venezuela	2
	ISA Madrid Trimester	1	101. U Mn Ortega Y Gasset In Toledo	1
	ISA Malaga, Spain	1	102. U MN Study Int'l Development in Ecuador	2
	Japan Ctr For Michigan U	1	103. U Otago, New Zealand thru Butler IFSA	1
	Japan Studies, Tokyo Int'l U	1	104. U Oxford Worcestr thru Butler IFSA	1
	Kansai Gaidai, Osaka, Japan	2	105. U St. Andrews thru Butler	1
	Korea U Intl Summer Campus	1	106. U Stirling thru Butler IFSA	1
	London School of Economics	2	107. U Sussex Direct	1
	National U Of Singapore Direct	2	108. U Valparaiso Chile thru Butler IFSA	1
	Nat'l Theater Inst, USA	2	109. U Victoria, NZ thru Butler IFSA	1
	OTS South Africa thru Duke	1	110. Waseda U Japan Summer	1
	Ots Tropical Studies thru Duke	1	111. Williams College Mystic Seaport	1
56.	Queen Mary Coll Thru Butler U	1		

Participation by Region	#	%
Africa	37	8
Asia	78	17
Australia & Oceania	41	9
Europe	205	44
Latin America	51	11
Middle East	9	2
North America	26	5
Multiple Locations: Carleton New Media program in the	20	4
U.S. and Europe; Carleton Middle East Mosaics in		
Africa, Middle East/Asia, Europe		
	467	100

Participation by Country	Count	Participation by Country	Count
United Kingdom	59	27. Greece	3
2. China	47	28. Madagascar	3
Multiple Locations*	42	29. Namibia	3
4. Spain	26	30. Norway	3
5. USA	26	31. South Africa	3
6. Denmark	21	32. Sri Lanka	3
7. France	21	33. Thailand	3
8. Australia	16	34. Bolivia	2
9. Ecuador	15	35. Chile	2
10. Mali	15	36. Iceland	2
11. Japan	13	37. Kenya	2
12. Germany	12	38. Morocco	2
13. Hungary	11	Republic of Korea	2
14. Russia	11	40. Singapore	2
15. Italy	10	41. Venezuela	2
The Netherlands	10	42. Botswana	1
17. Mexico	9	43. Cameroon	1
18. Ireland	8	44. Brazil	1
19. Israel	8	45. Dominican Republic	1
20. New Zealand	7	46. Egypt	1
21. Costa Rica	6	47. Ghana	1
22. Tanzania	6	48. Jordan	1
23. Austria	5	49. Mongolia	1
24. Guatemala	5	50. Sweden	1
25. India	5	51. Switzerland	1
26. Argentina	4	52. Vietnam	1
*Multiple Location Programs:			

Carleton Studio Art in the South Pacific:

Cook Islands, New Zealand, Australia

Carleton Middle East Mosaics:

Egypt, Turkey, Morocco Carleton New Media:

USA, Italy, Czech Republic Augsburg Development & Social Change in Central America El Salvador, Guatemala, Nicaragua

Participation by Program Length	#	%
Less than 1 term	63	13
One term	246	53
One semester	153	33
Academic year	<u>5</u>	1 100
	467	100
Participation by Program Sponsor	#	%
Carleton College	276	59
Consortia programs	19	4
Other programs	<u>172</u>	<u>37</u>
	467	100
Participation by Class Year	#	%
Sophomore year (07-08)	118	25
Junior year (08-09)	275	59
Senior year (09-10)	<u>74</u>	<u>16</u>
	467	100
Student Participation on Programs	#	%
One program	271	74
Two Programs	83	23
Three programs	<u>10</u>	<u>3</u> 100
	364	100
Students by Gender	#	%
Women	206	57
Men	<u>158</u>	<u>43</u>
	364	100

Student Participation by Term									
Year	AY	SU	FA	FW	WB	WI	WS	SP	TOTAL
2004-05	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
2005-06	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
2006-07	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	2
2007-08	1	5	23	0	4	43	1	42	119
2008-09	5	28	138	1	15	42	2	38	269
2009-10	0	13	26	0	16	17	1	1	74
TOTAL	6	50	187	1	35	103	4	81	467

Participation by Major (incl. double majors but not special majors)	#	% of majors in Class 2010
African/African American Studies	1	100
American Studies	6	75
Art History	6	100
Asian Studies	2	100
Biology	46	74
Chemistry	10	33
Cinema & Media Studies	10	71
Classical Languages	3	75
Classical Studies	1	100
Computer Science	13	54
Economics	30	73
English	24	86
French & Francophone Studies	7	100
Geology	17	65
German	1	100
History	26	68
Latin American Studies	2	100
Mathematics	17	61
Music	2	100
Philosophy	4	57
Physics	6	40
Political Science	46	85
Psychology	31	69
Religion	9	75
Russian	4	100
Sociology/Anthropology	11	65
Spanish	4	100
Studio Art	22	96
Theater	3	100